www.locusrite.co.uk 1
Bead and Mesh
Locusrite Limited
Part of the
Tel: 01621 8431002
Tested and approved to
all relevant standards
✔	 All materials used conform to their relevant

GAB24 2.4m x 43mm wing 50 lengths
GAB27 2.7m x 43mm wing 50 lengths
GAB30 3.0m x 43mm wing 50 lengths
GPAB24 2.4m x 48mm wing 50 lengths
GPAB30 3.0m x 48mm wing 50 lengths
Code Size Per Box
GJAB24 2.4m x 63mm wing 50 lengths
GJAB30 3.0m x 63mm wing 50 lengths
GPSB  Galvanised Plaster Stop Bead
Provides a straight and clean edge to wet plaster where
it butts up to other materials such as door and window
frames. Fixed with plaster or mortar dabs as above or can
be nailed. Generally for internal use only (stainless steel
or PVC-u recommended for external use).
Code Size Per Box
G10PSB24 2.4m x 10mm 50 lengths
G10PSB27 2.7m x 10mm 50 lengths
G10PSB30 3.0m x 10mm 50 lengths
G13PSB24 2.4m x 13mm 50 lengths
G13PSB27 2.7m x 13mm 50 lengths
G13PSB30 3.0m x 13mm 50 lengths
G16PSB24 2.4m x 16mm 50 lengths
G16PSB27 2.7m x 16mm 50 lengths
G16PSB30 3.0m x 16mm 50 lengths
G19PSB24 2.4m x 19mm 50 lengths
G19PSB27 2.7m x 19mm 50 lengths
G19PSB30 3.0m x 19mm 50 lengths
www.locusrite.co.uk 7
GERSB  Galvanised External Render Stop (Bell) Bead
Used where a neat drip or ‘bell-shaped’ lower edge is needed
on external render. Fixed by mortar dabs or masonry nails.
Although this is for external use we would generally recommend
stainless steel or PVC-u for this application only using this
product in sheltered or low rainfall areas.
Code Size Per Box
GERSB24 2.4m x 22mm 50 lengths
GERSB16 3.0m x 16mm 50 lengths
GERSB30 3.0m x 22mm 50 lengths
GMB  Galvanised Movement Bead
Designed to be used to form movement joints in plaster or render
where long wall runs either have movement joints in situ or where there
is a need to allow for differential or thermal movement. The bead
consists of two plaster stop lengths joined by a white pvc extrusion
which allows for up to 4mm of movement and is covered by
a vinyl tape which is removed after plastering or rendering. Internal
use only. We recommend stainless steel or PVC-u for external rendering.
Code Size Per Box
G10MB30 3.0m x 10mm 10 lengths
G13MB30 3.0m x 13mm 10 lengths
G16MB30 3.0m x 16mm 10 lengths
G19MB30 3.0m x 19mm 10 lengths
GARB  Galvanised Architrave Bead
A range of beads produced to allow for decorative finishes
i.e. shadow lines and recesses around door and window frames etc.
The bead can either be supplied as an engaging bead or abutting

The traditional render corner bead providing a strong true
corner or arris, with the mesh wings allowing for a good plaster key
and resistance to cracking. Fixed by mortar dabs at approximately
600mm centres, push the wings into the dabs to allow for the
required render depth-up to 13mm then ensure the nose is
set square and plumb as required.
Code Size Per Box
SSAB30 3.0m x 50mm wing 50 lengths
SSJAB30 3.0m x 60mm wing 50 lengths
SSPSB  Stainless Steel Plaster Stop Bead
Provides a straight and clean edge to render where
it butts up to other materials such as door and window
frames. Fixed with mortar dabs, or nailed using stainless
steel fixings.
Code Size Per Box
SS10PSB30 3.0m x 10mm 50 lengths
SS13PSB30 3.0m x 13mm 50 lengths
SS16PSB30 3.0m x 16mm 50 lengths
SS19PSB30 3.0m x 19mm 50 lengths
Mesh
wings provide
an excellent
mortar key
8 Tel: 01663 736700
www.locusrite.co.uk 9
SSERSB  Stainless Steel External Render (Bell) Bead
Used where a neat drip or ‘bell-shaped’ lower edge is needed
on external render. Fixed by mortar dabs or stainless steel nails.
Code Size Per Box
SSERSB30 3.0m x 22mm 50 lengths
SSMB  Stainless Steel Movement Bead
Designed to be used to form movement joints in render where
long wall runs either have movement joints in situ or where there
is a need to allow for differential or thermal movement. The bead
consists of two plaster stop lengths joined by a white pvc extrusion
which allows for up to 4mm of movement and which is covered
by a vinyl tape which is removed after plastering or rendering.
Code Size Per Box
SS10MB30 3.0m x 10mm 10 lengths
SS13MB30 3.0m x 13mm 10 lengths
SS16MB30 3.0m x 16mm 10 lengths
SS19MB30 3.0m x 19mm 10 lengths
A vast range of powder
coated beads are available
to order, please contact
us for more information

Ensure that the ties and connectors are completely
embedded with mortar.
Cavity Walls
Each leaf requires a separate starter system.
External Walls
Ensure that the bottom edge of the connector is
above the damp-proof course. A weather seal of
approximately 10mm should be created between the
connector and the existing wall using a flexible mastic
sealant or a compressible sealing strip. Consult your
Local Authority, as additional weatherproofing may be
required in accordance with local building regulations.
www.locusrite.co.uk 17
SCA  Semi Circular Arch Former
Code Size Per Box
SCA750 750mm Box
SCA800 800 mm Box
SCA850 850mm Box
SCA900 900mm Box
SCA1200 1200mm Box
SCA1500 1500mm Box
A mesh former allowing the plasterer to produce a clean edged
semi-circular arch opening. The arches are supplied as a pack of
four pieces and are fixed to each side of the opening then plastered
over. An elliptical shape can be produced by using extra bridging
pieces supplied as a separate pack. Recommended for internal
use only. 1 box contains enough for 1 full arch i.e. 4 pieces
Code Size Units
GBWR063 65mm Galvanised 20m Coil
GBWR100 100mm Galvanised 20m Coil
GBWR175 175mm Galvanised 20m Coil
GBWR225 225mm Galvanised 20m Coil
GBWR305 305mm Galvanised 20m Coil
SSBWR063 65mm Stainless 20m Coil
SSBWR100 100mm Stainless 20m Coil
SSBWR175 175mm Stainless 20m Coil
SSBWR225 225mm Stainless 20m Coil